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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
November 25, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Policy – November 14, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-02982 to 24-02991; ($757,062.72) 
AP Vouchers: 24-02992 to 24-03263; ($356,015.52) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
November 15, 2024 ($1,483,010.29) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes November 14, 2024 
 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 10/22/24 11/26/24 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 10/21/24   11/25/24 Yes 
Sno911 Waugh 11/21/24 12/19/24 Yes 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 11/7/24 12/5/24 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 11/21/24 1/15/25 Yes 
Policy Committee Schaub 11/14/24 12/12/24 No 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Retirement Medical COLA Resolution 2024-13 
Retirement Date Change Resolution 2024-14 
Transport Rates Update Resolution 2024-15 
Policy Review 

• Policy 311 Elevator Entrapments  
• Policy 312 Elevator Restrictions During Emergencies  
• Policy 319 Hazardous Materials Response  
• Policy 609 National Incident Management System (NIMS) Training  
• Policy 912 Fire Station Safety  
• Policy 916 Hazardous Energy Control  
• Policy 1001 Performance Evaluations  
• Policy 1002 Promotions and Transfers  
• Policy 1005 Career Advancement  
• Policy 1037 Family Support Liaison  

 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Third Quarter Finance Report & Budget Amendment #3 
CARES ILA 
Medic Unit Purchase 
Engines & Ladder Purchase 
Policy Review 

•    Policy 313 Swiftwater Rescue and Flood Search and Rescue Responses 
•    Policy 314 Confined Space Rescue Response 
•    Policy 316 Trench Rescues 
•    Policy 321 Scene Preservation 
•    Policy 801 Public Records Disclosure Policy 
•    Policy 802 Subpoenas  
•    Policy 913 Ground Ladders 
•    Policy 1003 Position Descriptions 
•    Policy 1006 Fire Officer Development 
•    Policy 1007 Educational Incentives 
•    Policy 1100 Facility Security 
•    Policy 1103 Flag Display 

 
Action 
Executive Contracts 
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GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting December 12, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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committee 
meeting minutes
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Commissioner Policy Committee Meeting  

November 14th, 2024 16:30 

Members Present: Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Elmore 
(virtual) 

Staff Present: DC McConnell, Acting DFM Dahl  

Meeting called to order: @16:30 Committee Chair Commissioner Schaub called the 
meeting to order.  

Approval of Minutes: Commissioner Policy Committee meeting minutes 10/10/2024 
were approved electronically, unanimously. Minutes were approved in the 10/21/2024 
Board packet. 

Discussion: Staff reported on the policies in the process. Staff updated the committee 
on our progress, only 3 un-issued policies left to be entered into the review process, we 
are possibly looking at having all policies in the review process by the end of 2024. 
Committee also carried further discussion from the last meeting discussing the policy 
process as a whole, it’s future outlook, current time and resource limitations, and getting 
our procedures up and running as (new) policy review comes to a close and goes into a 
1-3 year review cycle based on an organizational risk assessment. 

Reviewed Policies: 

• 313 Swiftwater Rescue and Flood Search and Rescue Response 
o Approved 

• 314 Confined Space Rescue Response 
o Approved 

• 316 Trench Rescues 
o Approved 

• 321 Scene Preservation 
o Approved 

• 801 Public Records Disclosure Policy 
o Approved 
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• 802 Subpoenas 
o Approved 

• 913 Ground Ladders 
o Approved 

• 1003 Position Descriptions  
o Approved 

• 1006 Fire Officer Development 
o Approved 

• 1007 Educational Incentives 
o Approved 

• 1100 Facility Security 
o Approved 

• 1103 Flag Display 
o Approved 

 
Closing Comments: The Commissioners are involved in the review process at multiple 
levels so sometimes the emails can get confusing on which policies are being reviewed 
at which level and at where in the process. Staff is going to look into our emails at the 
different levels and clean up the subjects of them to rectify any confusion. 
Next Meeting set for December 12th @ 16:30.     
Meet adjournment @ 17:00 
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11/21/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02982 30,994.44DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-02983 23,528.08DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
24-02984 642.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-02985 64,613.24HRA VEBA TRUST
24-02986 470,717.62LEOFF TRUST
24-02987 19,935.68MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-02988 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-02989 35,753.76TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
24-02990 109,241.69VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-02991 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

757,062.72

757,062.72

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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11/22/2024 10:45:34 AM Page 1 of 14

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01727 - 11.25.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

770.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 24-029920012
26608 Blue Card Online Training - Hanson Invoice 11/12/2024 Blue Card Online Training - Hanson 001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00
26626 Blue Crad Online Training - Olsen  Invoice 11/13/2024 Blue Crad Online Training - Olsen  001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00

3,075.15AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 24-031742189
121216378 Landscaping Cleanup (Add. RequesƩ) - Invoice 11/11/2024 Landscaping Cleanup (Add. RequesƩ) - 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,075.15
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01727 - 11.25.2024 Board Meeting ER

11/22/2024 10:45:34 AM Page 2 of 14

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

22,010.40AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-031752106
1111-VF7H-7V4W TV Mount & Tilt  Kit - FM Office  Invoice 11/19/2024 TV Mount & Tilt  Kit - FM Office  001-507-522-50-35-00 24.80
1174-4Q67-1C3Y Shop Tools Invoice 09/25/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 1,361.36
131L-T6C6-1DCC Ergonomic Keyboard, Wireless Mouse Invoice 11/12/2024 Ergonomic Keyboard, Wireless Mouse 001-515-522-30-31-01 204.67
13DK-N7ND-GMP9 Foam Standing Desk Mat - VriƟ Office  Invoice 11/15/2024 Foam Standing Desk Mat - VriƟ Office  001-502-522-10-31-00 41.81
147C-V9TJ-66FD Brush Step Entrance Mat 3x5 - ST 77 Invoice 11/18/2024 Brush Step Entrance Mat 3x5 - ST 77 001-507-522-50-31-00 62.03
16FN-DHRV-JRNC Fog Machine Fluid 4 gallons - Training D Invoice 11/12/2024 Fog Machine Fluid 4 gallons - Training D 001-506-522-45-31-02 136.75
171Q-64XD-NHTD High Density Fog Fluid (x4) - Training D Invoice 11/08/2024 High Density Fog Fluid (x4) - Training D 001-506-522-45-31-02 148.76
1933-MF7J-67DF Water & Ice Refrigerator Replacement Invoice 11/14/2024 Water & Ice Refrigerator Replacement 001-507-522-50-31-00 145.59
19H1-QHDD-4R9W Fog Machine Fluid (x2) - Training Divisi Invoice 11/19/2024 Fog Machine Fluid (x2) - Training Divisi 001-506-522-45-31-02 269.76
1CJ4-C7LQ-46X4 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse (x10) - IT Invoice 11/14/2024 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse (x10) - IT 001-513-522-10-35-00 284.10
1DKM-GWRQ-1MKM Machinest Bench, LiŌ Table Cart - SHO Invoice 11/13/2024 Machinest Bench, LiŌ Table Cart - SHO 052-511-594-00-64-00 2,767.08
1DMR-N67k-1177 Flourescent Tube Light Bulbs 10pk - ST Invoice 11/12/2024 Flourescent Tube Light Bulbs 10pk - ST 001-507-522-50-31-00 49.61
1FQ6-CQPL-4Y1V Emergency Care Textbook (x6) - EMS Invoice 11/19/2024 Emergency Care Textbook (x6) - EMS 001-506-522-45-34-00 806.16
1FT6-V63J-N4GH Shop Supplies  Invoice 11/08/2024 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 10.93
1FTF-7RTX-HFV9 Coffee Filters, Coffee 12oz 2pk, USB C - Invoice 11/15/2024 Coffee Filters, Coffee 12oz 2pk, USB C - 001-506-522-45-31-03 60.44
1GDF-XGH9-7CV6 Fog Machine Cleaner - Training  Invoice 11/12/2024 Fog Machine Cleaner - Training  001-506-522-45-31-02 18.04
1H3D-QP3M-3DY4 Full MoƟon TV Mount 42"-84" - FM Bo Invoice 11/06/2024 Full MoƟon TV Mount 42"-84" - FM Bo 001-505-522-30-35-00 53.18
1KC6-NRWT-3H6K 2pk Car Phone Mounts (x5) - IT Divisio Invoice 11/12/2024 2pk Car Phone Mounts (x5) - IT Divisio 001-513-522-10-35-00 71.05
1L36-WY41-4FMN 12 & 24 Piece Silverware (x5), Space H Invoice 11/19/2024 12 & 24 Piece Silverware (x5) - LogisƟc 001-507-522-50-31-00 77.70

Comfort Space Heater w/Remote - Log 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.15
1M9M-7XMR-4RYF Durham Steel Work Bench (x2) - Shop Invoice 11/20/2024 Durham Steel Work Bench (x2) - Shop 052-511-594-00-64-00 2,469.00
1MF4-WHK1-G4VW Water Boots (Black/Black) (x2) - Spec O Invoice 11/15/2024 Water Boots (Black/Black) (x2) - Spec O 001-514-522-20-31-09 104.80
1N37-PHM1-MR9R Laptop Tablet McrsŌ Surface (x5) - Trai Invoice 11/08/2024 Laptop Tablet McrsŌ Surface (x5) - Trai 001-506-522-45-35-00 6,006.05
1NMX-VLC7-LC3W 12 Inch Adjustable Wide Angle Mirror Invoice 11/08/2024 12 Inch Adjustable Wide Angle Mirror 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.04
1PXG-G4TQ-LNRN Fog Machine Fluid 4 gallons- Training D Invoice 11/12/2024 Fog Machine Fluid 4 gallons- Training D 001-506-522-45-31-02 136.75
1QD1-RTF1-1HM4 LED Flashilights (Neon Yellow) (x40) - S Invoice 11/12/2024 LED Flashilights (Neon Yellow) (x40) - S 001-514-522-20-31-09 2,266.80
1QGQ-61NL-1MXD Water Boots US10 - Special Ops Invoice 11/18/2024 Water Boots US10 - Special Ops 001-514-522-20-31-09 52.40
1QN7-XQX7-37X4 MicrosŌ Surface Tblt w/pen (x5) - NH T Invoice 11/06/2024 MicrosŌ Surface Tblt w/pen (x5) - NH T 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,039.25
1RRQ-KC79-1117 Air Purifier Replacement Filter - ST 31 Invoice 11/18/2024 Air Purifier Replacement Filter - ST 31 001-507-522-50-31-00 97.38
1TRP-1J46-1GJY Clear  PlasƟc Push Pins 100pk (x2) - Log Invoice 11/12/2024 Clear  PlasƟc Push Pins 100pk (x2) - Log 001-502-522-10-31-00 16.43
1WFN-WVDY-1W1T Shop Tools Invoice 11/12/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-49-01 2,013.93
1YFT-JXVQ-39MV MicrosoŌ Surface Pro Tblts w/Pen(x5) Invoice 11/06/2024 MicrosoŌ Surface Pro Tblts w/Pen(x5) 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,039.25
1YFT-JXVQ-F6MF Screen Protector Tablets 2pk (x5) - Trai Invoice 11/07/2024 Screen Protector Tablets 2pk (x5) - Trai 001-506-522-45-35-00 103.35

503.14AT&T MOBILITY - CC 24-031762383
UCF102024 CradlePoint Data Modems (Acct.50056 Invoice 11/04/2024 CradlePoint Data Modems 001-513-522-10-42-00 503.14

309.13BLACK RHINO MARKETING 24-031772473
22548 24oz Water BoƩles "Woman In Fire" (x Invoice 06/27/2024 24oz Water BoƩles "Woman In Fire" (x 001-504-522-20-31-01 309.13
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01727 - 11.25.2024 Board Meeting ER

11/22/2024 10:45:34 AM Page 3 of 14

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

10,842.40BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-031780065
85536981 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/25/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,415.34
85536982 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 10/25/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 102.38

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,615.41
85540406 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/29/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,784.83
85540407 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 10/29/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 31.06
85546233 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/04/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,119.12
85554765 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/11/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 719.58
85554766 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/11/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,960.68
85556540 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 94.00

211.00BRANDIE REECE 24-031791869
INV12425 Per Diem OperaƟve IQ Conference 202 Invoice 11/19/2024 Per Diem OperaƟve IQ Conference 202 001-507-522-45-49-02 211.00

19,162.50BRASS EAGLE FABRICATION AND 24-031802330
Snohomish Regional Fire and Re Forcible Entry Doors for Training Invoice 11/12/2024 Forcible Entry Doors for Training 001-506-522-45-35-00 19,162.50

1,769.58CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-031811913
36198653 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 (Main Lo Invoice 11/11/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 (Main Lo 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
36200387 Copier Machine Usage- Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 11/11/2024 Copier Machine Usage- Admin Bldg (Co 001-502-522-10-31-00 38.91
36201022 Copier Machine Usage- Admin Bldg (PO Invoice 10/11/2024 Copier Machine Usage- Admin Bldg (PO 001-502-522-10-31-00 296.60
36201023 Copier Machine Usage- ST81 Invoice 11/11/2024 Copier Machine Usage- ST81 001-502-522-10-31-00 38.88
36201024 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 Invoice 11/11/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
36201025 GIS PROGRAF Machine Lease - Admin Invoice 11/11/2024 GIS (imagePROGRAF PRO 4600) 001-512-591-22-70-00 225.33
36201026 Copier Machine Lease (x4) - ST31  Invoice 11/11/2024 Copier Machine Lease (x4) - ST31  001-512-591-22-70-00 71.92
36508456 Copier Machine Lease - ST82, Admin C Invoice 11/11/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST82, Admin C 001-512-591-22-70-00 443.39

1,526.50CENTRAL PARK APARTMENTS ON 24-031822470
12/2024 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#1910 Invoice 12/01/2024 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#1910 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,526.50

1,306.85CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-031830096
0002206727 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 10/28/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 155.73
0002209359 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 10/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 349.08
0002221962 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 11/11/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 268.82
0002222354 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 11/11/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 301.59
0002224753 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 11/14/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 231.63

277.92CHRISTENSEN, INC 24-031840531
0640022-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST81 Invoice 11/12/2024 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST81 001-504-522-20-32-00 277.92

2,002.02CLARIS INTERNATIONAL INC 24-031852041
5858866 File Maker Pro 2 Year License Invoice 09/26/2024 File Maker Pro 2 Year License 001-513-522-10-49-04 2,002.02

82.05COMMLINQ TECHNOLOGIES 24-031862111
7428 Allworx Phone System SoŌware Updat Invoice 11/14/2024 Allworx Phone System SoŌware Updat 001-513-522-10-41-04 82.05

1,109.48CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-031870138
199373 Bay Door Service Call (Reset Chain) - ST Invoice 08/21/2024 Bay Door Service Call (Reset Chain) - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 400.58
202360 Bay Door Services Call (Adjusted Clutch Invoice 11/05/2024 Bay Door Services Call (Adjusted Clutch 001-507-522-50-48-00 708.90
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01727 - 11.25.2024 Board Meeting ER

11/22/2024 10:45:34 AM Page 4 of 14

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

7,481.85CSD ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.S. 24-031880103
126499 Monthly AƩorney Services (October 20 Invoice 10/31/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (October 20 001-512-522-10-41-03 7,481.85

54.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 24-031890164
458100 Random Drug Test (Shop) Invoice 10/31/2024 Random Drug Test (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-06 54.00

350.96ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-031901875
AR291296 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 11/11/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 350.96

92.99ELITE LOCK & SAFE 24-031910176
34948 Schlage Everest Keys (x10) - Training OffiInvoice 10/30/2024 Schlage Everest Keys (x10) - Training Offi001-507-522-50-35-00 92.99

1,441.50EMSCONNECT, LLC 24-031922343
11840 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS Invoice 11/01/2024 EMS SubcripƟon Monthly Dues (x221)  001-509-522-20-49-02 1,441.50

619.18FRITZ HUNTER 24-031932475
INV12437 Reimb. Pre-Employment/New Hire Phy Invoice 10/31/2024 Reimb. Pre-Employment/New Hire Phy 001-510-522-20-41-06 619.18

4,049.75GALLS, LLC 24-031940226
029550577 SƟtching Duty Belt  Invoice 11/05/2024 SƟtching Duty Belt  001-504-522-20-31-07 89.63
029554558 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2)  Invoice 11/05/2024 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 260.85
029575088 Dress Shoes (Academy Oxford),DAC Sh Invoice 11/07/2024 Dress Shoes (Academy Oxford),DAC Sh 001-504-522-20-31-07 275.64
029586633 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black) (x5) Invoice 11/08/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black) (x5) 001-504-522-20-31-07 41.42
029601840 Quarter Boots Invoice 11/01/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 222.48
029613827 Duty Boots Invoice 11/12/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.71
029626772 Firefighter Pants (x3)  Invoice 11/13/2024 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants (x3)  001-504-522-20-31-07 435.29
029626832 Firefighter Pants (x2)  Invoice 11/13/2024 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 290.46
029637534 Uniform Metal Badge (x9) Invoice 11/13/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x9) 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,426.41
029638934 TacƟcal Short Sleeve Polo  Invoice 11/14/2024 TacƟcal Short Sleeve Polo 001-504-522-20-31-07 68.26
029638990 Name Plate Invoice 11/14/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.56
029670353 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 11/18/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 104.18
029670357 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 11/18/2024 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 72.91
029682632 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class Invoice 11/19/2024 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class 001-504-522-20-31-07 497.16
029682639 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black) (x6) Invoice 11/19/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black) (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-07 41.79
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01727 - 11.25.2024 Board Meeting ER

11/22/2024 10:45:34 AM Page 5 of 14

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,413.44GRAINGER 24-031950238
9313754377 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 35.98
9313754385 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 98.69
9313754393 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 345.40
9313754401 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 190.68
9313754419 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 86.45
9314140337 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 475.71
9314140345 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 288.14
9314140352 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 469.37
9314140360 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 416.94
9314140378 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 375.40
9314140386 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 410.59
9314143223 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 87.53
9314153231 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 87.53
9321223282 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/19/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 45.03

130.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 24-031960252
27038 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physical (C Invoice 10/31/2024 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physical (C 001-510-522-20-41-06 130.00

3,000.00HOTEL INDIGO EVERETT 24-031972460
0051149-3 Hotel Rms, Event Mtg. F&B Rntl - 3rd D Invoice 10/08/2024 Hotel Rms, Event Mtg. F&B Rntl - 3rd D 001-506-522-45-43-00 3,000.00

34.20IMS ALLIANCE 24-031981878
24-2839 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 10/31/2024 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10
24-2889 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 11/11/2024 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10

25,336.38ISOUTSOURCE 24-031990277
CW303026 IT Services  Invoice 10/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 25,336.38

701.92JAMES STEINRUCK 24-032002179
INV12430 Per Diem WFCA Conference 2024 Invoice 11/21/2024 Per Diem WFCA Conference 2024 001-506-522-45-43-00 686.92
INV12447 Per Diem WFCA Conference 24' (Incide Invoice 11/21/2024 Per Diem WFCA Conference 24' (Incide 001-506-522-45-43-00 15.00

243.00JEFF SCHAUB 24-032010288
INV12428 Per Diem WFCA Conference 2024 Invoice 11/11/2024 Per Diem WFCA Conference 2024 001-506-522-45-43-00 243.00

669.23JEREMY JENSEN 24-032022409
INV12426 EVT/ASE Test Reimbursement (E1-4,S1 Invoice 11/20/2024 EVT/ASE Test Reimbursement (E1-4,S1 050-511-522-45-49-01 669.23

1,353.09KAITLIN KING 24-032031752
INV12433 TuiƟon Reimbursement & TextBooks (M Invoice 11/14/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement & TextBooks (M 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,353.09

109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 24-032041954
71274 Monthly Gym Membership (December Invoice 11/18/2024 Monthly Gym Membership (December 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
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343.94LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 24-032052404
9311961537 Black & red Fusion Wrap, PryBar (Tools Invoice 10/28/2024 Black & red Fusion Wrap, PryBar (Tools 001-507-522-50-35-00 125.63
9311976197 Ironclad CRYO Insulated Knit Gloves (x2 Invoice 11/01/2024 Ironclad CRYO Insulated Knit Gloves (x2 001-507-522-50-31-00 289.26
9311987440 High Tension Hacksaw Frame (LogisƟcs Invoice 11/05/2024 High Tension Hacksaw Frame (LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 44.90
9312014188 Auto Adjust Pliers - LogisƟcs Tool Invoice 11/17/2024 Auto Adjust Pliers - LogisƟcs Tool 001-507-522-50-35-00 8.08
9312017062 Auto AdjustPliers (x2) (LogisƟcs Tools)  Invoice 11/18/2024 Auto AdjustPliers (x2) (LogisƟcs Tools)  001-507-522-50-35-00 20.70
9500296310 CRYO Insulated Glove Credit (1 Pair) - L Credit Memo 11/15/2024 CRYO Insulated Glove Credit (1 Pair) - L 001-507-522-50-31-00 -144.63

140.00LEROY SCHWARTZ III 24-032061595
INV12432 Per Diem WSAFM fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 11/05/2024 Per Diem WSAFM fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-505-522-30-43-00 140.00

1,064.71LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-032070343
1528576 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/14/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 636.67
1528706 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/14/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 428.04

4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 24-032082348
DEC2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis Invoice 12/01/2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

135.00MIKE CAMERER 24-032090082
INV12435 EVT Test Reimbursement (R1/5/8)  Invoice 11/18/2024 EVT Test Reimbursement (R1/5/8)  050-511-522-45-49-01 135.00

2,087.35MITCHELL1 24-032102241
31808838 Shop Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop 050-511-522-60-41-08 2,087.35

1,123.50MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 24-032110379
24789 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 10/31/2024 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,123.50

13,721.50MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 24-032120387
IN2149547 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/BaƩ Rep Invoice 11/08/2024 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/BaƩ Rep 001-504-522-20-48-12 1,052.11
IN2151786 10 Seek Fire Pro 300's and mounts Invoice 11/12/2024 Fire Pro 300 Aluminum Carabiner Mou 001-504-522-20-35-00 351.29

Seek FirePRO 300 Thermal Imagers 001-504-522-20-35-00 12,318.10

564.79NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC 24-032132358
U0268918 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (218.1 Invoice 11/19/2024 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (218.1 001-507-522-50-47-03 564.79

52.14NRS 24-032141549
1660952 NRS Super High Pressure Pump - Spec Invoice 11/12/2024 NRS Super High Pressure Pump - Spec 001-514-522-20-31-09 52.14

32,056.09OAC SERVICES, INC. 24-032152333
149958 Professional Services CM Labor/Appr/E Invoice 11/15/2024 Professional Services CM Labor/Appr/E 300-507-594-50-62-32 17,921.30

Professional Services CM Labor/Appr/E 300-507-594-50-62-81 523.69
149980 Professional Services CM Labor/Cnstrc Invoice 11/18/2024 Professional Services CM Labor/Cnstrc 300-507-594-50-62-31 8,276.14

Professional Services CM Labor/Cnstrc 300-507-594-50-62-83 5,334.96
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679.08ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-032162252
389526759001 Legal Pad, LeƩer Hngr,Mrkr,Hightlr,Pos Invoice 11/07/2024 Legal Pad, LeƩer Hngr,Mrkr,Hightlr,Pos 001-502-522-10-31-00 46.63
389721582001 Cork BulleƟn Board (x2) - Training Supp Invoice 11/08/2024 Cork BulleƟn Board (x2) - Training Supp 001-507-522-50-35-00 84.02
389721621001 Desk Organizer (Black) - Training Suppl Invoice 11/11/2024 Desk Organizer (Black) - Training Suppl 001-502-522-10-35-00 27.01
392090133001 Paper 10 Reams (x3), Legal Pads 6pk (x Invoice 11/12/2024 Paper 10 Reams (x3), Legal Pads 6pk (x 001-502-522-10-31-00 184.35
392126293001 MagenƟc Label Holders 10pk (x3) - AdmInvoice 11/12/2024 MagenƟc Label Holders 10pk (x3) - Adm001-502-522-10-35-00 29.18
394355468001 Pen,Hghltr,Ink,MiniPad,Tape&Dispense Invoice 10/30/2024 Pen,Hghltr,Ink,MiniPad,Tape&Dispense 001-502-522-10-31-00 257.49
394413515001 Commander Hooks 6pk - ST 74 Invoice 10/31/2024 Commander Hooks 6pk - ST 74 001-502-522-10-31-00 19.54
394413516001 LeƩer Paper Pad 50 Sheet 12pk - ST 74 Invoice 10/31/2024 LeƩer Paper Pad 50 Sheet 12pk - ST 74 001-502-522-10-31-00 30.86

1,803.45ORIGINAL WATERMEN, INC. 24-032172465
92840 Mainstay Board Shorts (x45) - Special O Invoice 11/07/2024 Mainstay Board Shorts (x45) - Special O 001-514-522-20-31-09 1,803.45

5,381.75OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 24-032182332
91227 Professional Services (GEOTech Engine Invoice 11/08/2024 Professional Services (GEOTech Engine 300-507-594-50-62-32 1,375.00
91228 Professional Services (Geo Tech Engine Invoice 11/08/2024 Professional Services (Geo Tech Engine 300-507-594-50-62-81 500.00
91430 Professional Srvc Est/Struct Insptcn/M Invoice 11/18/2024 Professional Srvc Est/Struct Insptcn/M 300-507-594-50-62-00 2,875.00
91431 Professional Srvc EsƟmate/InspecƟon - Invoice 11/18/2024 Professional Srvc EsƟmate/InspecƟon - 300-507-594-50-62-83 631.75

385.92PAUL GAGNON 24-032191975
INV12427 Mileage Reimbursement WFCA 2024 Invoice 11/18/2024 Mileage Reimbursement WFCA 2024 001-501-522-10-43-01 385.92

1,884.92PETROCARD, INC. 24-032200466
C604129 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 11/14/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 942.46

001-509-522-20-32-00 942.46

998.38PIERRE FORD OF LYNNWOOD 24-032211651
F0CS603604 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 998.38

534.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032220483
ST33-OCTNOV24 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) Invoice 11/12/2024 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) 001-507-522-50-47-03 534.76

257.31PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032230483
ST74-OCTNOV24 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220 Invoice 11/20/2024 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220 001-507-522-50-47-03 257.31

222.86PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032240483
ST73-OCTNOV24 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) Invoice 11/13/2024 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) 001-507-522-50-47-03 222.86

97.75PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032250483
ST81-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) Invoice 10/07/2024 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) 001-507-522-50-47-03 97.75

406.50PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032260483
ST82-OCTNOV24 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) Invoice 11/06/2024 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) 001-507-522-50-47-03 406.50

491.56PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032270483
ADMIN-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 Invoice 10/09/2024 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 001-507-522-50-47-03 250.70

300-507-522-50-47-00 240.86

247.71PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032280483
ST81-OCTNOV24 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) Invoice 11/06/2024 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) 001-507-522-50-47-03 247.71
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683.96PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032290483
ADMIN-OCTNOV24 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 Invoice 11/07/2024 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 001-507-522-50-47-03 348.82

300-507-522-50-47-00 335.14

144.65PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-032300483
ST82-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) Invoice 10/07/2024 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) 001-507-522-50-47-03 144.65

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 24-032310501
108737186 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 11/06/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

268.57RONALD RASMUSSEN JR 24-032321867
INV12434 Per Diem OperaƟve IQ Conference 202 Invoice 11/19/2024 Per Diem OperaƟve IQ Conference 202 001-507-522-45-49-02 268.57

547.68ROSE CITY LABEL 24-032330513
162476 SRFR Badge SƟcker (7,000) Invoice 10/29/2024 SRFR Badge SƟcker (7,000) 001-515-522-30-31-01 547.68

346.20ROY WAUGH 24-032340515
INV12429 Per Diem WFCA Conference 2024 Invoice 10/28/2024 Per Diem WFCA Conference 2024 001-506-522-45-43-00 346.20

2,165.69SEA-WESTERN INC 24-032351921
CM2670 Credit Memo for Overcharged Freight/ Credit Memo 11/20/2024 Credit Memo for Overcharged Freight/ 001-504-522-20-35-00 -761.73
INV36966 Service - Replaced Fenestra (Mask Rep Invoice 10/29/2024 Service - Replaced Fenestra (Mask Rep 001-504-522-20-48-12 238.29
INV37306 Trash Hooks (Updated) Invoice 11/15/2024 Trash Hooks (Updated) 001-504-522-20-35-00 2,550.37
INV37399 Safety Strap for SƟnger 2.0 Monitor (Va Invoice 11/19/2024 Safety Strap for SƟnger 2.0 Monitor (Va 001-504-522-20-48-02 138.76

1,685.35SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES 24-032360536
5649 LocuƟon System (Admin Bldg Cable Ad Invoice 11/18/2024 LocuƟon System (Admin Bldg Cable Ad 303-502-594-10-64-00 1,685.35

540.48SETH LAWSON 24-032372474
INV12436 SL Buy Back Reimbursement (8/21-9/1 Invoice 11/15/2024 SL Buy Back Reimbursement (8/21-9/1 001-504-522-20-20-09 540.48

327.82SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 24-032380546
478059 Chain Saw Repair Parts  Invoice 11/19/2024 Chain Saw Repair Parts  001-504-522-20-48-02 327.82

253.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-032390565
165327577 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 11/12/2024 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 253.42

1,274.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-032400565
122815725 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 11/13/2024 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 918.25

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 356.52

244.68SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-032410565
116211744 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 11/12/2024 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 244.68

449.57SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-032420565
109625936 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 11/12/2024 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 449.57

24.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-032430565
132714174 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 11/13/2024 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 24.58

1,544.79SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-032441536
FIRE-10/01/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 10/01/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 1,544.79
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51,232.06SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-032451536
FIRE-11/15/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 11/15/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 14,965.47

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 36,266.59

1,638.80SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-032461536
FIRE-11/19/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 11/19/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 1,638.80

525.62SNOHOMISH VALLEY ROOFING IN 24-032471935
34098 Dumpster Rental (17yd) - Tnng Prop (M Invoice 11/12/2024 Dumpster Rental (17yd) - Tnng Prop (M 001-506-522-45-31-03 525.62

241.14SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-032482057
5624487 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 11/14/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 121.01
5624495 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 11/20/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13

6,988.47SQUARERIGGER SOFTWARE 24-032490575
00016254 Squarerigger (SQ&) Annual Maint. Rnw Invoice 11/15/2024 Squarerigger (SQ&) Annual Maint. Rnw 050-511-522-60-41-08 6,988.47

4,920.91SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-032502379
0-092-417-399 DOL Driving Record Request (x4)  Invoice 10/24/2024 DOL Driving Record Request (x4)  001-503-522-10-49-06 60.00
0-092-809-681 DOL Driving Record Request (x13) Invoice 11/05/2024 DOL Driving Record Request (x13) 001-503-522-10-49-06 195.00
0-092-840-313 DOL Driving Record Request (x14) Invoice 11/05/2024 DOL Driving Record Request (x14) 001-503-522-10-49-06 210.00
2005 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 745.59
2006 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 752.32
2007 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 178.91
2008 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 89.44
2010 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 1,056.59
2011 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 100.00
2012 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 384.40
2013 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 85.60
2014 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 838.06
2015 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 125.00
2016 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 11/20/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 100.00

2,960.48SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-032512415
22323676 SepƟc Tank Srvc Call (Flooded/19000gl Invoice 11/08/2024 SepƟc Tank Srvc Call (Flooded/19000gl 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,417.94
22367328 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 2100gl) - S Invoice 11/15/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 2100gl) - S 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,542.54

344.62TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 24-032520603
206172 Chain Saw Maintenance Repair/Parts Invoice 10/07/2024 Chain Saw Maintenance Repair/Parts - 001-506-522-45-49-23 229.74
207969 Chain Saw Maintenance Repair/Parts - Invoice 10/29/2024 Chain Saw Maintenance Repair/Parts - 001-504-522-20-48-02 114.88

440.31TROY ELMORE 24-032532204
INV12431 Per Diem WFCA Conference 2024 Invoice 11/14/2024 Per Diem WFCA Conference 2024 001-506-522-45-43-00 440.31

3,591.25TRUCKVAULT, INC 24-032542194
279141 Custom made truck vault for Chevy Tah Invoice 11/19/2024 Custom TruckVault Vehicle Model/Year 001-505-522-30-35-00 3,591.25

55.03ULINE, INC 24-032552221
185794229 Quarter Dome Safety Mirror - Admin H Invoice 11/18/2024 Quarter Dome Safety Mirror - Admin H 001-507-522-50-35-00 55.03
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59,054.27US BANK 24-032560624
USBANK-OCT24 District Credit Card Charges - OCTOBER Invoice 11/18/2024 12V Power Supply x 1 (Joolca) 001-514-522-20-35-03 66.69

30 Year Service Award (Le Creuset) 001-502-522-10-49-07 126.06
6' Table x 2 (Costco) 001-515-522-30-35-00 109.28
Airfare for CPSE Excellence-Titland (Ala 001-506-522-45-43-00 496.19
Alabama College Refund-Officer Cours 001-515-522-45-49-02 -510.00
BaƩery Packs 24ct x 3 packs (Safeway) 001-506-522-45-31-03 77.66
Beverages & Snacks for D/O Promo Pro 001-506-522-45-45-00 147.07
Beverages for Open House (Safeway) 001-515-522-30-31-01 56.92
Blinds for Chief O'Brien's Office (Blinds 001-507-522-50-48-00 427.48
Blinds for Door @ 83 (Blinds.com) 001-507-522-50-48-00 95.29
Book for Admin Library-Bridges to Hea 001-506-522-45-34-00 20.00
Business Cards x 6 (Vista Print) 001-502-522-10-31-00 144.36
Calendar Wiz Monthly Charge 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Celo Wrap & Ribbon for Open House (M001-515-522-30-31-01 23.47
CFPS Program ApplicaƟon Fee (Bowen 001-505-522-45-49-02 399.00
Chaplain's MeeƟng (Contos Pizza) 001-502-522-10-49-06 143.34
Cisco CompaƟble Tranceiver Module (F 001-513-522-10-35-00 87.52
CLT Retreat Jan 2025 - Hotel Indigo 001-506-522-45-43-00 2,575.00
Coffee Crmr for Open House at 31 (Wa 001-515-522-30-31-01 34.75
Coffee for D/O Promo Process (Starbuc 001-506-522-45-45-00 65.58
Coffee for D/O Promo Process (Starbuc 001-506-522-45-45-00 43.72
Coffee for Live Fire Training (Starbucks) 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.76
Coffee for Live Fire Training (Starbucks) 001-506-522-45-31-03 44.76
Coffee for Live Fire Training (Starbucks) 001-506-522-45-45-00 65.64
Coffee for Live Fire Training (Starbucks) 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.76
Coffee for Live Fire Training (Starbucks) 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.76
Coffee for Open House at 31 (Fred Mey 001-515-522-30-31-01 107.53
Collapsible Satey Cone 5 pack-E82 (Too 001-504-522-20-35-00 325.07
CPSE RegistraƟon (Elsa Sexton) 001-516-522-45-49-02 720.00
CPSE RegistraƟon (McConnell) 001-516-522-45-49-02 720.00
CPSE RegistraƟon (Titland) 001-506-522-45-49-02 720.00
CPSE RegistraƟon (VriƟ Jain) 001-516-522-45-49-02 720.00
Custom cards for Hazmat Team (Taylor 001-514-522-20-35-02 2,800.00
D/O Promo Process (Japan Teriyaki) 001-506-522-45-45-00 215.25
DEF for E1401 001-504-522-20-32-00 54.68
Detergent AcƟvators (StormsƟck) 001-506-522-45-35-00 139.00
Diablo Grinding & Polish Disc x 3 (Hom 001-506-522-45-31-03 108.14
Diablo Grinding & Polish Disc x 3 (Hom 001-506-522-45-31-03 30.74
Donuts for hiring commiƩee workshop 001-504-522-20-31-03 32.59
Donuts for lateral FF/RM interviews (To 001-504-522-20-31-01 34.74
Donuts for Open House (Henry's) 001-515-522-30-49-06 39.31
Drinking Water (Safeway) 001-506-522-45-45-00 1.07
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USBANK-OCT24 District Credit Card Charges - OCTOBER Invoice 11/18/2024 DTG Recycle 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.00
E33 Bell Style Swivel Reducer (FF Depo 001-504-522-20-35-00 277.21
Electric Vehicle Fire ExƟng Blnkt (Darle 001-504-522-20-35-00 9.31
Electric Vehicle Fire ExƟnguish Blankets 001-504-522-20-35-00 3,709.20
Fire & Emergency Services Books x 10 001-506-522-45-34-00 836.92
Food for Interview Panel Members (La 001-503-522-10-49-06 156.88
Food for Interviews (Taqueria) 001-503-522-10-49-06 83.94
Food for ISO Class @ 71 (Safeway) 001-506-522-45-31-03 56.06
Food for ISO Class @ 71 (Safeway)10/1 001-506-522-45-31-03 45.08
Food for Live Fire Instructor Group (He 001-506-522-45-31-03 27.43
Food for Live Fire Instructor Group (He 001-506-522-45-31-03 47.08
Food for Live Fire Instructor Group (Saf 001-506-522-45-31-03 70.30
Food for Live Fire Instructor Group (Sah 001-506-522-45-31-03 295.58
Food for Live Fire Instructor Group (Sah 001-506-522-45-31-03 117.54
Fuel for Chain Saws (Ace Hardware) 001-504-522-20-31-01 305.95
Fuel for E1401 (fuel card was missing) 001-504-522-20-31-10 94.33
Fuel for Engine Saws (Ace Hardware) 001-504-522-20-31-01 305.95
Good to Go Payment 001-504-522-20-49-04 30.00
Hazardous Materials Books x 2 (Fire Pu 001-506-522-45-34-00 205.01
Heaters for ST 31 (Coastal) 001-507-522-50-48-00 175.00
Hedgetrim Trimmer (Coastal) 001-507-522-50-35-00 688.10
Hotel for Conference-Grace (Clearwate 001-506-522-45-43-00 366.96
Hotel for FDIC Int'l Conf. (Hotel Indy) D 001-506-522-45-43-00 2,858.43
Hotel for Force Conference (FivePine) L 001-506-522-45-43-00 911.55
Hotel for FPI (Midtowner) 001-516-522-30-43-00 367.62
Hotel for Neo Gov-Holtgeerts (Harrahs 001-503-522-10-43-00 640.81
Hotel for Neo Gov-Jenkins (Harrah's) 001-503-522-10-43-00 654.21
Hotel for NeoGov 001-503-522-10-43-00 734.21
Hotel for NeoGov (MaƩern) 001-503-522-10-43-00 342.00
Hotel for WFAS-Ayer (Hotel Indigo) 001-502-522-10-41-01 131.80
Hotel for WFAS-Gonzalez (Hotel Indigo 001-502-522-10-41-01 131.80
Hotel for WFAS-Lamb (Hotel Indigo) 001-502-522-10-41-01 131.80
Hotel for WFAS-Reece (Hotel Indigo) 001-502-522-10-41-01 263.60
Hotel for WFAS-Richmond (Hotel Indig 001-502-522-10-41-01 131.80
Hotel for WFCA Conf-Commissioners(d 001-506-522-45-43-00 3,604.41
Hotel-WA St Assn of FM-Bowen (Midto 001-505-522-30-43-00 490.16
Hotel-WA St Assn of FM-Dahl (Midtow 001-505-522-30-43-00 612.70
Hotel-WA St Assn of FM-Fisher (Midtow001-505-522-30-43-00 490.16
Hotel-WA St Assn of FM-LeDuc (Midtow001-505-522-30-43-00 612.70
Hotel-WA St Assn of FM-Schwartz (Mid 001-505-522-30-43-00 490.16
HOTTAP Bracket & OuƟng Kit (Joolca) 001-514-522-20-35-03 577.64
Interview Snacks (Safeway) 001-503-522-10-49-06 40.60
Ladder Repair (HLB Custom FabricaƟon 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,379.48
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USBANK-OCT24 District Credit Card Charges - OCTOBER Invoice 11/18/2024 Lemonade and Splenda for Open Hous 001-515-522-30-31-01 40.17
LinkedIn Job Post-Leave Specialist 001-502-522-10-31-00 130.00
Lk Stevens Chamber Lunch - October 001-502-522-10-49-06 140.00
Loader Rental (Sound Equipment) 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,600.00
Logi Store Minnetonka 001-505-522-30-35-00 196.91
Logi Store Minnetonka 001-505-522-30-35-00 317.23
Lunch for D/O Promo Process (Jersey M 001-506-522-45-45-00 230.67
Lunch for EMS Training (Haggen) Marc 001-509-522-20-49-04 53.18
Lunch for Leave Specialist Interviews (G 001-503-522-10-49-06 103.80
Lunch for Open House (Pizza & Pints) 001-515-522-30-31-01 644.57
Lunch for PM/FF lateral Interviews(Ma 001-503-522-10-49-06 337.87
Lunch for PM/FF lateral Interviews(Tha 001-503-522-10-49-06 367.23
Lunches at Live Fire Training 10/17 (Jer 001-506-522-45-31-03 166.42
Lunches at Live Fire Training 10/17 (Jer 001-506-522-45-31-03 83.25
Lunches at Live Fire Training 10/17 (Jer 001-506-522-45-31-03 166.42
Lunches at Live Fire Training 10/19 (Jer 001-506-522-45-31-03 332.75
Lunches at Live Fire Training 10/19 (Jer 001-506-522-45-31-03 83.25
Manikin maintenance (True Value) 001-509-522-20-35-00 95.20
Meal for Live Fire Training (Maggy's) 001-506-522-45-45-00 621.29
MicrosoŌ 365 monthly License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Monroe Chamber Lunch - October 001-502-522-10-49-06 96.00
Nails & Staples-Training Trailor (Lowe's 001-506-522-45-31-03 98.96
Napkins,Cups,Tablecovers for Open Ho 001-515-522-30-31-01 79.84
NFPA Books for Shop x 4 (NFPA Nat'l) 050-511-522-60-35-00 689.34
NRP class snacks (QFC) 001-509-522-20-49-04 28.23
Open House Snacks (Henry's) 001-515-522-30-31-01 39.31
OSB Sheathing for Training (Lowe's) 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,140.33
Parking for conference (Doug Fox) Lund 001-506-522-45-43-00 72.40
Parts for Refrigerator in Admin AddiƟo 001-507-522-50-48-00 332.54
Pocket Knives for Service Awards (Ama 001-502-522-10-49-07 81.10
Propane (Tractor Supply) 001-507-522-50-47-03 61.74
PUBL: SRFR x 45 (Jones & BartleƩ Lear 001-514-522-20-35-03 3,576.90
Rags - Sellars 200 count (Lowe's) 001-506-522-45-31-03 15.29
RB 3/16 in x 10Ō ZP PRF-training (Lowe 001-506-522-45-31-03 21.09
RegistraƟon for FDIC 2025 - Dimonda 001-509-522-45-49-02 1,280.00
RegistraƟon for FDIC Int'l - Basta 001-506-522-45-49-02 654.00
Rent for Storage Unit H81 (Glacier Wes 001-507-522-50-45-00 146.00
Rent for Storage Units C54 & C60(Lk St 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
Rental Car (Avis) Lundquist 001-506-522-45-43-00 459.07
Rescue Blade x 4 (Diamond Tools) 001-506-522-45-35-00 902.57
Run Review Snacks (QFC)  001-509-522-20-49-04 59.17
Run Review Snacks (Safeway) 001-509-522-20-49-04 53.15
Safety SoŌshell Jacket (Summit) 050-511-522-60-31-01 104.93
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USBANK-OCT24 District Credit Card Charges - OCTOBER Invoice 11/18/2024 Safety Work Boots-Messer (GOVX) 001-504-522-20-31-07 147.62
SALAD Conversion for airway maikin (T 001-509-522-20-35-00 57.39
Service Awards-Knife & Tumblers (Ama 001-502-522-10-49-07 655.99
Sky Valley Chamber Lunch-October 001-502-522-10-49-06 45.00
Snacks for BaƩalion Chief Mtg (Henry's 001-504-522-20-31-01 21.65
Snacks for BaƩalion Chief Mtg (Safewa 001-504-522-20-31-01 60.79
Snacks for EMS Training (Haggen) 001-509-522-20-49-04 53.40
Snacks for EMS Training (Haggen) Marc 001-509-522-20-49-04 36.00
Snacks for Interviews (Safeway) 001-503-522-10-49-06 39.96
Snacks for Live Fire Training (Fred Meye 001-506-522-45-45-00 120.14
Snacks for Open House at 31 (Fred Me 001-515-522-30-31-01 221.17
Snacks for Open House at 31 (Safeway) 001-515-522-30-31-01 39.02
Snacks for Open House at 31 (Safeway) 001-515-522-30-31-01 66.70
SRFR Banquet InvitaƟons (Canva) 001-502-522-10-49-07 165.00
Sugar Packets for Open House (Safewa 001-515-522-30-31-01 17.25
Supplies for ST 83 (Ace Hardware) 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.61
Surface Pro Charger x 2  001-502-522-10-31-00 63.98
Tarps for Training (Walmart) 001-506-522-45-31-03 125.68
Toaster Oven for Admin AddiƟon (Groc 001-507-522-50-35-00 65.63
Tulalip Hotel-accidental charge-credit n 001-506-522-45-43-00 411.96
UPS Postage for ACA Tax Penalty Abate 001-502-522-10-42-00 8.00
UPS Postage for Oak St Escrow Deposit 001-502-522-10-42-00 21.81
UPS Postage for Paramedic School Che 001-502-522-10-42-00 45.07
USPS cerƟfied mail 001-502-522-10-42-00 23.20
Water BoƩles & Bags for Open House ( 001-515-522-30-31-01 41.25
Water Delivery (Crystal Springs) 050-511-522-60-31-04 84.45
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Edwa 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Elmor 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Fay 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Gagno 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Messe 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - O'Brie 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Schau 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Schoo 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Steinr 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 - Tulalip First Night - Waug 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
WFCA 2025 First Night - Tulalip - Lundq 001-506-522-45-43-00 189.27
Wheel Chocks x 3 (Justrite Safety) 001-504-522-20-35-00 538.54
Wheel Dollies - Tools (Harbor Freight) 001-507-522-50-35-00 177.65
Window Blinds for ST 83 (Blinds.com) 001-507-522-50-48-00 668.98
Window Shades for ST83 (Home Depo 001-507-522-50-48-00 43.61
Wireless headsets x3 (Best Buy)Titland 001-504-522-20-31-01 656.37
Wood Strips & Storage Totes-Training ( 001-506-522-45-31-03 72.66
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USBANK-OCT24 District Credit Card Charges - OCTOBER Invoice 11/18/2024 Work Bench Chemicals (Fred Meyer) 001-507-522-50-31-00 53.63
WSP Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00

10,478.50US TRANSMISSIONS INC. 24-032572146
INV-AUB-1279 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10,478.50

1,520.15VERATHON MEDICAL 24-032580631
81003103 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/31/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 505.15
81007933 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/08/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,015.00

226.26VESTIS 24-032590040
6560467353 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 69.44
6560470888 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 11/07/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.40
6560470889 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 11/07/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 71.08
6560475095 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 11/14/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 69.34

1,782.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY 24-032602274
240174 Stavros - TuiƟon ENG1010 and ART130 Invoice 11/13/2024 TuiƟon ART 1301 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00

TuiƟon ENG 1010 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00

25.00WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF 24-032612366
11575 WAPRO Annual 2025 Membership - L.G Invoice 11/10/2024 WAPRO Annual 2025 Membership - L.G 001-503-522-10-49-01 25.00

8,763.30WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 24-032620579
L164408 Accountability & Financial Audit (2024) Invoice 11/12/2024 Accountability & Financial Audit (2024) 001-512-522-10-41-12 8,763.30

7,954.75WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTME 24-032630643
18024485 All Sizes Yellow Shirts Med-2XL (x19) (S Invoice 11/12/2024 All Sizes Yellow Shirts Med-2XL (x19) (S 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,895.60
18024502 BKR Radios and  accessories Invoice 11/19/2024 BKR Radios 001-504-522-20-35-00 4,460.52

BKR Radios Antenna 001-504-522-20-35-00 197.10
BKR Radios BaƩery 001-504-522-20-35-00 561.54
BKR Radios BaƩery Holder Clamshell 001-504-522-20-35-00 223.12
BKR Radios Belt Weather Kit 001-504-522-20-35-00 616.87

356,015.62Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 91
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11/22/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02992 770.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS
24-03174 3,075.15AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
24-03175 22,010.40AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-03176 503.14AT&T MOBILITY - CC
24-03177 309.13BLACK RHINO MARKETING
24-03178 10,842.40BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-03179 211.00BRANDIE REECE
24-03180 19,162.50BRASS EAGLE FABRICATION AND TOOL
24-03181 1,769.58CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
24-03182 1,526.50CENTRAL PARK APARTMENTS ON HELENA LLC
24-03183 1,306.85CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-03184 277.92CHRISTENSEN, INC
24-03185 2,002.02CLARIS INTERNATIONAL INC
24-03186 82.05COMMLINQ TECHNOLOGIES
24-03187 1,109.48CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
24-03188 7,481.85CSD ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.S.
24-03189 54.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
24-03190 350.96ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-03191 92.99ELITE LOCK & SAFE
24-03192 1,441.50EMSCONNECT, LLC
24-03193 619.18FRITZ HUNTER
24-03194 4,049.75GALLS, LLC
24-03195 3,413.44GRAINGER
24-03196 130.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
24-03197 3,000.00HOTEL INDIGO EVERETT
24-03198 34.20IMS ALLIANCE
24-03199 25,336.38ISOUTSOURCE
24-03200 701.92JAMES STEINRUCK
24-03201 243.00JEFF SCHAUB
24-03202 669.23JEREMY JENSEN
24-03203 1,353.09KAITLIN KING

113,929.61
113,929.61

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03204 109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
24-03205 343.94LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.
24-03206 140.00LEROY SCHWARTZ III
24-03207 1,064.71LIFE-ASSIST INC
24-03208 4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT
24-03209 135.00MIKE CAMERER
24-03210 2,087.35MITCHELL1
24-03211 1,123.50MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
24-03212 13,721.50MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
24-03213 564.79NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC
24-03214 52.14NRS
24-03215 32,056.09OAC SERVICES, INC.
24-03216 679.08ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
24-03217 1,803.45ORIGINAL WATERMEN, INC.
24-03218 5,381.75OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, INC.
24-03219 385.92PAUL GAGNON
24-03220 1,884.92PETROCARD, INC.
24-03221 998.38PIERRE FORD OF LYNNWOOD
24-03222 534.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03223 257.31PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03224 222.86PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03225 97.75PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03226 406.50PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03227 491.56PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03228 247.71PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03229 683.96PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03230 144.65PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03231 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
24-03232 268.57RONALD RASMUSSEN JR
24-03233 547.68ROSE CITY LABEL
24-03234 346.20ROY WAUGH

70,831.94
184,761.55

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03235 2,165.69SEA-WESTERN INC
24-03236 1,685.35SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES
24-03237 540.48SETH LAWSON
24-03238 327.82SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT
24-03239 253.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03240 1,274.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03241 244.68SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03242 449.57SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03243 24.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03244 1,544.79SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-03245 51,232.06SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-03246 1,638.80SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-03247 525.62SNOHOMISH VALLEY ROOFING INC
24-03248 241.14SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
24-03249 6,988.47SQUARERIGGER SOFTWARE
24-03250 4,920.91SRFR - PETTY CASH
24-03251 2,960.48SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC
24-03252 344.62TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.
24-03253 440.31TROY ELMORE
24-03254 3,591.25TRUCKVAULT, INC
24-03255 55.03ULINE, INC
24-03256 59,054.27US BANK
24-03257 10,478.50US TRANSMISSIONS INC.
24-03258 1,520.15VERATHON MEDICAL
24-03259 226.26VESTIS
24-03260 1,782.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY
24-03261 25.00WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
24-03262 8,763.30WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
24-03263 7,954.75WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

171,254.07
356,015.62

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $1,135,615.49

Paper Checks: $2,531.71

Taxes: $344,863.09
Allowed in the sum of: $1,483,010.29

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

11/15/2024 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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Commissioner Meeting – November 14, 2024 
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
November 14, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Vice Chairman Fay called the meeting to order at 1730 hours. In attendance were Vice Chairman Fay, 
Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Steinruck, and Commissioner Waugh; and via Zoom were Chairman 
Elmore, Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Gagnon, and District Secretary Snure. 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
N/A 
 
UNION COMMENT  
N/A 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
As presented. Chief O’Brien commented that on Veteran’s Day we had the opportunity to honor a 
family with a citizen’s award with the crews. When leaving the boat launch area, the daughter saw a 
truck heading into the lake with child still in the truck, and they did their part to help rescue the child. 
Thank you to BC Adolf and the Awards Committee for recognizing this family and they will also be 
invited to our banquet. Chief O’Brien also introduced Kristi Szilak, our Confidential Support Specialist. 
We have a lot going on, and we finished Chief’s Interviews for laterals today. We have offered 
positions to one firefighter paramedic and three firefighters. Thank you to the Hiring Committee for 
their hard work. 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
Capital Facility Committee – Commissioner Steinruck commented that their meeting was cancelled due to 
the WFCA Conference, and their next meeting is scheduled for November 26. Commissioner Schaub 
commented they will have a station tour on December 4th.  
 
Sno911 Committee – Commissioner Waugh commented that on November 18th they will initiate a new 
non-emergency line that will use AI, and they have been practicing with this. 
 
Sno-Isle Committee – Commissioner Fay commented that they had a great meeting with Kurt Mills as their 
speaker. Their next meeting will deal with elections, and he reported they have now filled their secretary 
position. Their banquet has been scheduled for the last Saturday in January at Shaun O’Donnell’s. 
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Leadership Meeting - Chief O’Brien commented that the next Leadership Meeting is scheduled for 9am 
Thursday, November 21st at the Station 31 Training Room. 
 
Policy Committee – Commissioner Schaub commented that they met earlier today and reviewed Policies 
313, 314, 316, 321, 801, 802 and 913. Thank you to everyone for their efforts on these policies. 
 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
None 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-02756 to 24-0265; ($748,311.47) 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-02766 to 24-02780; ($762,075.01) 
AP Vouchers: 24-02781 to 24-02981; ($2,105,629.82) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
October 31, 2024 ($1,464,549.82) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes October 21, 2024 
 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Schaub and 2nd by Commissioner Steinruck. 
On vote, Motion carried 7/0. 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
None 
 
Action 
2025 Medical Retiree Letters 
Chief O’Brien commented that these letters were drafted according to resolution, and they are ready 
for approval. 
 
Motion to approve the 2025 Medical Retiree Letters as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Waugh and 2nd by Commissioners Steinruck. 
On vote, Motion carried 7/0. 
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NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Budget Hearing: Levy Resolutions & Budget Resolution 
Chief O’Brien thanked the staff for their work on the 2025 Budget. Our theme for 2025 is supporting 
people, strengthening infrastructure, continuous improvement, and fiscal responsibility.  
 
Chief Financial Officer Tabor presented the 2025 Budget including general fund revenues and 
expenditures, taxes from new construction, regular property tax, EMS property tax, staffing, new 
apparatus, equipment purchases and leases, construction and capital projects, and the administration 
building. 
 

• Resolution 2024-09 Regular Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2024-10 EMS Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2024-11 Budget 2025 

 
The Commissioners thanked CFO Tabor for her work. 
 
Retirement Date Change Resolution 2024-14 
Assistant Chief Lundquist asked if there were any questions, and he confirmed that the Union is aware 
of this. In order to hire the right number of individuals we are making a May 31st change, and this will 
also help with budgeting purposes. This would go into effect for the 2026 individuals. 
 
Policy Review 

• Policy 311 Elevator Entrapments 
• Policy 312 Elevator Restrictions During Emergencies 
• Policy 319 Hazardous Materials Response 
• Policy 609 National Incident Management System (NIMS) Training 
• Policy 912 Fire Station Safety 
• Policy 916 Hazardous Energy Control 